1
V1.6
2
Safety Guide ........................................................................................... 3
Your new 10” Video Screen .................................................................... 4
Setting Up ............................................................................................... 5
Overview ................................................................................................. 5
Formatting .............................................................................................. 6

30fps
10M
Sub Type Codec Max Res Size
JPG
(Baseline)
PNG
YUV400
YUV420
YUV422
YUV440
YUV444
8000x8000 No Limit
Category Codec Sample Rate Bitrate
MP3 MP3 8-320Khz
32Kbps-
448kbps
For optimal image playback we
recommend images be 1920x1080 pixels
at 300DPI and saved as a JPEG.
For optimal video playback it is
recommended that your video is
1920x1080 pixels and runs at 30 frames
per seconds in AVI format.
For optimal audio playback it is
recommended that your audio file is
formatted to MP3 and has a bitrate of
44.1Khz.
7
The Remote Control enables you to set a range of functions.
To access the menu press the ‘setup’ button, press this again to exit.
If the 10VS is playing content you may need to press the ‘stop’ button before entering the
setup menu, otherwise a number of options might be greyed out and unable to be
accessed.
The remote sensor is located at the bottom rear of the screen.
POWER Power On/Off
MUTE Volume On/Off
DISP Display current time on the top
right corner of the screen
MODE Adjust the Play Mode
BCC Adjust the Brightness, Colour,
Clarity and Contrast
RETURN Return to the file list
COPY File copy, insert USB and SD
card, double click the “COPY”
button
DEL Delete file
VOL+ Increase Volume
SETUP Press once to enter File list,
press twice to enter SETUP
Menu
Navigation buttons (up, left,
right, down)
VOL- Decrease Volume
ENTER ENTER, confirm button
Play-back / Play-forward (2x,
4x, 6x, 8x, 16x, 32x)
Previous / Next file
Pause
Stop
8
Once you have edited and converted
your content into the correct format you
will need to put these on USB or SD Card.
The file names of your content will
determine how it is activated.
The USB or SD Card will be pre-
programmed with a template, when
loading your content make sure to delete
these files. It’s recommended that you
store the template files on your computer
for future reference.
Should you need to use a different USB /
SD Card we suggest you format it to